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SERVICE PRO® PREMIUM SYNTHETIC BLEND

HIGH MILEAGE MOTOR OILS

Manufactured with highly refined base oils and licensed additive technology

DESCRIPTION: SERVICE PRO° Premium Synthetic Blend High Mileage API SP Motor Oils are formulated to provide engine
protection for vehicles with 75,000 miles or greater. These oils are blended from highly refined synthetic and
conventional base oils combined with industry leading additives. This formulation provides protection against
wear and corrosion, prevent oxidative thickening and inhibits promotion of engine acids, sludge and varnish
deposits. API SP helps to prevent low speed pre-ignition and chain wear, while providing improved
cleanliness and fuel economy. These advanced formula motor oils are designed for high mileage vehicles
that may be experiencing an increase in oil consumption or an increase in leakage. Always follow
manufacturer’s recommendations for viscosity grade and API Service Category.

PERFORMANCE SERVICE PRO° Premium Synthetic Blend Motor Oils meet or exceed the requirements of:

API SP Resource Conserving /ILSAC GF-6A
API Service Category: SP, SN PLUS, SN, SM, SL, SJ

Ford WSS-M2C960-A1 (SAE 5W-20), WSS-M2C961-A1 (SAE 5W-30)
Ford WSS-M2C945-A/B1 (SAE 5W-20), WSS-M2C946-A/B1 (SAE 5W-30)
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e Toyota Service Fill Specifications

e Honda Service Fill Specifications

e Mazda Service Fill Specifications

e FCA Chrysler MS-6395

e GM 6094M (for applicable grades)
TYPICAL

PROPERTIES*:

SAE Grade

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt)
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt)
Viscosity Index

NOACK Volatility, Mass %
Specific Gravity
API Gravity

Pour Point, °F

Phosphorus, mass %

API SP-RC
ILSAC GF-6A
5W-20
ASTM D445 48.8
ASTM D445 8.5
152
ASTM D5800 11
0.857
33.6
ASTM D97 -35
ASTM D4951 0.07

API SP-RC
ILSAC GF-6A
5W-30
59.5
10.1
157
12
0.857
33.6
-35
0.07

API SP-RC
ILSAC GF-6A
10W-30
66.3
10.2
140
12
0.867
31.7
-35
0.07

*Due to continual product research and development, the information contained herein is based on products purchased in the U.S.
and subject to change without notification. Typical properties may vary slightly.

API SP

10wW-40
99
14.6
153
12
0.868
35.1

Commitment To Quality

This data sheet and the information it contains is believed to be accurate as of the date of printing. However, no warranty or representation, express or implied, is made as to its
accuracy or completeness. Data provided is based on standard tests under laboratory conditions and is given as a guide only. Users are advised to ensure that they refer to the
latest version of this data sheet. It is the responsibility of the user to evaluate and use products safely, to assess suitability for the intended application and to comply with all
applicable laws and regulations. Safety Data Sheets are available for all of our products and should be consulted for appropriate information regarding storage, safe handling, and
disposal of the product. No responsibility is taken by either AIOD or its affiliates for any damage or injury resulting from abnormal use of the material, from any failure to adhere to
recommendations, or from hazards inherent in the nature of the material. All products, services and information supplied are provided under our standard conditions of sale. You
should consult your local AIOD Distributor if you require any further information
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