SERVICE PRO[®] PREMIUM SYNTHETIC BLEND HIGH MILEAGE MOTOR OILS

SERVICE PR

Manufactured with highly refined base oils and licensed additive technology

DESCRIPTION: SERVICE PRO[®] **Premium Synthetic Blend High Mileage API SP Motor Oils** are formulated to provide engine protection for vehicles with 75,000 miles or greater. These oils are blended from highly refined synthetic and conventional base oils combined with industry leading additives. This formulation provides protection against wear and corrosion, prevent oxidative thickening and inhibits promotion of engine acids, sludge and varnish deposits. API SP helps to prevent low speed pre-ignition and chain wear, while providing improved cleanliness and fuel economy. These advanced formula motor oils are designed for high mileage vehicles that may be experiencing an increase in oil consumption or an increase in leakage. Always follow manufacturer's recommendations for viscosity grade and API Service Category.

PERFORMANCE SERVICE PRO® Premium Synthetic Blend Motor Oils meet or exceed the requirements of:

BENEFITS:

- API SP Resource Conserving /ILSAC GF-6A
 API Service Category: SP, SN PLUS, SN, SM, SL, SJ
- Ford WSS-M2C960-A1 (SAE 5W-20), WSS-M2C961-A1 (SAE 5W-30)
- Ford WSS-M2C945-A/B1 (SAE 5W-20), WSS-M2C946-A/B1 (SAE 5W-30)
- Toyota Service Fill Specifications
- Honda Service Fill Specifications
- Mazda Service Fill Specifications
- FCA Chrysler MS-6395
- GM 6094M (for applicable grades)

TYPICAL PROPERTIES*:

PROPERTIES*:		API SP-RC ILSAC GF-6A	API SP-RC ILSAC GF-6A	API SP-RC ILSAC GF-6A	API SP	
SAE Grade		5W-20	5W-30	10W-30	10W-40	
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt)	ASTM D445	48.8	59.5	66.3	99	
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt)	ASTM D445	8.5	10.1	10.2	14.6	
Viscosity Index		152	157	140	153	
NOACK Volatility, Mass %	ASTM D5800	11	12	12	12	
Specific Gravity		0.857	0.857	0.867	0.868	CO
API Gravity		33.6	33.6	31.7	35.1	VC
Pour Point, °F	ASTM D97	-35	-35	-35	-30	Commitment To Qualit
Phosphorus, mass %	ASTM D4951	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	MOTOR

*Due to continual product research and development, the information contained herein is based on products purchased in the U.S. and subject to change without notification. Typical properties may vary slightly.

This data sheet and the information it contains is believed to be accurate as of the date of printing. However, no warranty or representation, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy or completeness. Data provided is based on standard tests under laboratory conditions and is given as a guide only. Users are advised to ensure that they refer to the latest version of this data sheet. It is the responsibility of the user to evaluate and use products safely, to assess suitability for the intended application and to comply with all applicable laws and regulations. Safety Data Sheets are available for all of our products and should be consulted for appropriate information regarding storage, safe handling, and disposal of the product. No responsibility is taken by either AIOD or its affiliates for any damage or injury resulting from abnormal use of the material, from any failure to adhere to recommendations, or from hazards inherent in the nature of the material. All products, services and information supplied are provided under our standard conditions of sale. You should consult your local AIOD Distributor if you require any further information Revised 03/2022



SPWNSYNBHM

Association of Independent Oil Distributors • www.service-pro.com • P.O. Box 1861 • Montrose, CO 81402 USA